VILLAGE OF CHASE

OFFICIAL COMMUNITY PLAN AMENDMENT BY-LAW NO. 251, 1982

A By-law to Amend the Village of Chase Official Community Plan By-law No. 180, 1979 WHEREAS the Village of Chase has in place an Official Community Plan adopted as Village of Chase Official Community Plan By-law No. 180, 1979. AND WHEREAS the Village Council deems it desirable, in order to ensure that the Official Community Plan in place is appropriate for current conditions and needs, that the Official Community Plan be amended; NOW THEREFORE, the Council of the Village of Chase, in Open Meeting Assembled, Enacts as follows: That property described as Lot 3, Plan 14290, District Lot 517, K.D.Y.D., and the Southerly portion (6162m² more or less) of Lot 2, Plan 14290, District Lot 517, K.D.Y.D., change designation from C.3 Service Commercial District to R.4 Mobile Home Residential District. The map attached to this by-law is the "Village of Chase Official Community Plan Map" as amended. The format of the Village of Chase Official Community Plan Text does not require amending. This By-law may be cited for all purposes as the "Village of Chase Official Community Plan Amendment By-law No. 251, 1982". READ A FIRST TIME this 10 day of READ A SECOND TIME this /o READ A THIRD TIME this 14 day of Presented at a Public Hearing of the Ratepayers of the Village of Chase this 8th day of JUNE, 1982. Approved under the Controlled Access Highway Act this 23 day of here, 1982. Approving Officer Ministry of Highways RECONSIDERED AND FINALLY ADOPTED on this 24th day of_ I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of By-law No. 251, 1982, as adopted on the day of June, 1982. Clerk A true copy of By-Law No. 251 registered in the office of the Inspector

of Municipalities this

Deputy Inspector of Municipalities

the day of

71982 .

DeputyINSPECTOR OF MUNICIPALITIES

THIS 294h DAY OF July-

DEPOSITED IN THE OFFICE OF THE INSPECTOR OF MUNICIPALITIES

PURSUANT TO SECTION 711(7) OF THE MUNICIPAL ACT